occurrences. A wound care MD specialist note dated 10/28/2025 identified the wound was a right lateral hip 
burn, full thickness (of the skin) measuring twelve (12) cm in length by eight-point-five (8.5) cm in width and 
zero (0) depth with a calculated area of one-hundred and two (102) square cm. The wound base was 
seventy-five (75) percent (%) slough (yellowish stringy dead tissue). Resident #1 reported pain at five (5) on 
a scale of ten (10). Interview with OT #1 on 11/17/2025 at 10:40 AM identified she evaluated Resident #1 on